Glenda Henson Montague County Clerk 11339 St. Hwy 59 N. P.O. Box 77 Montague, Texas 76251 (940) 894-2461 (940) 894-6601 Fax mcoclerk@windstream.net



11-23-20

To: Montague County Commissioners Court

This notice is to officially inform you of my retirement from office of the Montague County Clerk effective 12/31/2020. The last 22 years (15 as your County Clerk) with this County will always hold fond memories as my work and dedication end.

I want to say Thank You to my home County and to each and every one of you, I am very grateful to have worked with such a great team.

God Speed... Sincerely,

Glenda Henson, Montague County Clerk 7-2006 > 12-2020